#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339559

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		04/24/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RBC SOUTHWEST PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	One Tribology Center	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06478	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3779545	DYFLON
Registration Number:	3769328	KENTLON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

hayley.smith@kirkland.com Email:

Kirkland & Ellis LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Attn Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18102-3 (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=RBC 2015 Release of Trademark Security Interest (RBC SW) F972#page1.tif source=RBC 2015 Release of Trademark Security Interest (RBC SW) F972#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0303

source=RBC\_2015 Release of Trademark Security Interest (RBC SW) F972#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0304

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of April 24, 2015, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") to RBC SOUTHWEST PRODUCTS, INC. (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, on November 30, 2010, Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. ("Borrower"), RBC Bearings Incorporated ("Holdings"), the Grantor, certain corporate subsidiaries of Holdings and the Administrative Agent entered into a Security Agreement (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") and the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2010 at reel/frame 4422/972; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under said Security Agreement and Trademark Agreement, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates, cancels and discharges all of its security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Trademarks to the Grantor.

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0305

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Name: Helene P. Sprung
Senior Vice President
Title:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

## Schedule A

# $\label{lem:rest} \textbf{Release of Trademark Security Interest In Trademarks Recorded}$

# at Reel/Frame 4422/972

#### **Trademarks**

'managarana	Mark	Status		Filing Date/ Reg. Date
***************************************	DYFLON	 Registered	3779545	4/20/2010
*******	KENTLON	 Registered	3769328	3/30/2010